
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Information Technology
2300 Bloomdale Rd

Suite 3198
McKinney, Texas 75071
www.col l incountytx.gov

To: Judge Chris Hill
Commissioner Duncan Webb
Commissioner Darrell Hale
Commissioner Cheryl Williams
Commissioner Susan Fletcher

From: Caren Skipworth, CIO

Date: May 16, 2023

Re: Bid Award for Computer Storage Drives
   

At the request of the Purchasing Department, Information Technology is requesting 
Commissioner Court to authorize a change order for computer storage drives to Converge 
Technologies. The storage will provide sufficient storage capacity to enable migration of 
server capacity at the disaster recovery site. The request funding is from the Disaster 
Recovery Site project, BDS06102. The cost is $111,905.20. 


